
1 
Page ________ ~l ________ __ 

D a t e __ 7!J.!...!2:t...!;:::62=----__ _ 

PROP :, 

COMP : 

W. E~ , Th~~pson Well #2 

Sydnor 

COUNTY : Rockingham (Penn Laird 

From-To 

o 

From- To 

15 
30 
52 
60 
75 

83 
90 

105 
120 
135 

151 

INTERVAL SHEET 

VDMR Well No. : #675 WWCR 405 

Sample Interval: from 15 to--.:::l,::5=-1 __ 

Total depth ___ 15_3 ________ _ 

Oil ___ Gas ___ Water X Exploratory ___ __ 

Cuttings,---'-X'----_Core _____ O.ther _____ _ 

From-To From-To 
WASHED SAMPLES 

Insuffrcient amount 
of mateTial to wash 

From-To 



I 

J 

OWNER : 
DRILLER: 
OOUNTY : 

W. E. Thompson #2 
Sydnor Pump & Well Co . 
Rockingham (Penn Laird) 

SAMPLE EXAMINATION 
(unwashed) 

VDMR 
WWCR 
DEPTH : 

#675 
#405 

153 

0-15 No Samples (Top of bedrock in this interval) 

15 SHALE - light gray, moderately soft, fine grained, silty, 
carbonaceous, slightly calcareous 

30 SHALE - medium gray, hard, slightly brittle, fine grained, 
silty , carbonaceous, trace of greenish-gray fine 
grained sandstone 

52 SHALE - medium gray, very hard, brittle, fine grained, silty, 

60 

75 

83 

90 

105 

120 

135 

151 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

carbonaceous, calcareous, trace of greenish- gray fine 
grained sandstone 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

FORMATION OR UNIT 

Ordovician Martinsburg Shale 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Merrick S. Whitfield, Geologist 
July 20 , 1962 




