INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 VDMR Well No.: #675	VDMR Well No.: #675 WWCR 405		
Date 7/2/62 Sample Interval: f	rom 15 to 151		
PROP: W. E. Thompson Well #2 Total depth 153	Total depth 153		
COMP: Sydnor OilGasW	laterX_Exploratory		
COUNTY: Rockingham (Penn Laird Cuttings X Core_	Other		
From-To From-To From-To	From-To From-To		
_ 15	WASHED SAMPLES Insufficient amount -		
_ 30 _	of material to wash -		
_ 52	=		
_ 60			
75			
_ 83			
90 _	733 KG		
105	SAA GER		
_ 120			
_ 135	m m		
151			
- •	MR MT		
	-		
	40 MG		
	5.0		
ALLEY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	to the state of th		
	M		
'a a	-		
	· m		
w w	=		
* *	-		
m m	NGA		
	kini ga		
	- ·		
* * *	m e		
	est cost		
	see See		
	na		
	967 060		
~	let per		
9 m	and SN		

OWNER: W. E. Thompson #2
DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Co.
COUNTY: Rockingham (Penn Laird)

VDMR #675 WWCR #405 DEPTH: 153

SAMPLE EXAMINATION (unwashed)

0-15	No Samples (Top of bedrock in this interval)	
15	SHALE - light gray, moderately soft, fine grained, silty, carbonaceous, slightly calcareous	
30	SHALE - medium gray, hard, slightly brittle, fine grained, silty, carbonaceous, trace of greenish-gray fine grained sandstone	
52	SHALE - medium gray, very hard, brittle, fine grained, silty, carbonaceous, calcareous, trace of greenish-gray fine grained sandstone	
60	As above	
75	As above	
83	As above	
90	As above	
105	As above	
120	As above	
135	As above	
151	As above	

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

AGE FORMATION OR UNIT

Ordovician Martinsburg Shale

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Merrick S. Whitfield, Geologist July 20, 1962